

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-7-2017

Eguilior v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44518

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Eguilior v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44518" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4188.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4188

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	5
ARGUMENT	6
Eguilior Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Denying Her Motion For Appointment Of Counsel To Represent Her On Her I.R.C.P. 60(b) Motion.....	6
A. Introduction.....	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Applying The Correct Standard, Eguilior Was Not Entitled To Counsel To Represent Her On Her I.R.C.P. 60(b) Motion	7
D. In The Alternative, Even Applying The Standard Utilized By The District Court To Deny Eguilior’s Motions For Appointment Of Counsel, Eguilior Has Still Failed To Demonstrate Error.....	10
1. Eguilior’s I.R.C.P. 60(b)(1) Motion Was Untimely	12
2. The I.R.C.P. 60(b) Motion Was Frivolous And Did Not Raise The Possibility Of A Valid Claim For Relief	15
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Berg v. Kendall</u> , 147 Idaho 571, 212 P.3d 1001 (2009).....	6
<u>Charboneau v. State</u> , 140 Idaho 789, 102 P.3d 1108 (2004).....	6, 7, 8, 11
<u>Deiter v. Coons</u> , 162 Idaho 44, 394 P.3d 87 (2017).....	8
<u>Eby v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 731, 228 P.3d 998 (2010).....	15
<u>Gro–Mor, Inc. v. Butts</u> , 109 Idaho 1020, 712 P.2d 721 (Ct. App. 1985)	15
<u>Hust v. State</u> , 147 Idaho 682, 214 P.3d 668 (Ct. App. 2009)	7
<u>Lytle v. Lytle</u> , 158 Idaho 639, 350 P.3d 340 (Ct. App. 2015)	14
<u>Miller v. Haller</u> , 129 Idaho 345, 924 P.2d 607 (1996)	12, 15
<u>Nampa & Meridian Irr. Dist. v. Mussell</u> , 139 Idaho 28, 72 P.3d 868 (2003).....	8
<u>Newman v. State</u> , 140 Idaho 491, 95 P.3d 642 (Ct. App. 2004)	11
<u>Plant v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 758, 152 P.3d 629 (Ct. App. 2007).....	6
<u>Rhoades v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 247, 220 P.3d 1066 (2009).....	13
<u>Silsby v. Kepner</u> , 140 Idaho 410, 95 P.3d 28 (2004)	15
<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015).....	8
<u>State v. Hart</u> , 135 Idaho 827, 25 P.3d 850 (2001)	6
<u>Swader v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 651, 152 P.3d 12 (2007)	7, 9
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007).....	7
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 19-4904	7, 8, 9
I.C. § 19-4906(b).....	2

<u>RULES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I.R.C.P. 5(d)(1).....	12
I.R.C.P. 60(b)	passim
I.R.C.P. 60(c).....	12, 14
